Streatham Action LTN Petition - Outcomes.

Dear local resident,

On behalf of the 5 Streatham Action officers, our Lead Petitioner, Neil Salt, recently received anonymised postcode data on each of the 1,371 signatories from Lambeth Council's Democratic Services department – in other words full addresses have not been shared with us.

From this information, Streatham Action has been able to identify the following headline information:

- 1. 92.7% of signatories (1,271 out of 1,371 signatories) are based in the locality of the Streatham Wells LTN, in other words they are drawn from the SW16, SE27 or SW2 postcodes;
- 2. Only 100 of the 1,371 signatories come from postcode areas other than SW16, SE27 or SW2, including a few postcodes located some distance from Streatham;
- 3. 73.74% of the signatories (1,011) possess a SW16 postcode;
- 4. 56.8% of the signatories (779) live in Streatham Wells ward;
- 5. 11.39% of the signatories (175) live in SE27 postcodes;
- 6. 7.17% of the signatories (93) live in SW2 postcodes;
- 7. 4.67% of the signatories (64) live in Streatham Common & Vale ward;
- 8. 4.16% of the signatories (57) live in St Leonard's ward;

Since the petition closed last Sunday, 15th January, Lambeth Council's Democratic Services department have processed it and put it in front of the relevant Cabinet member. In this instance, the relevant Cabinet member is Cllr Rezina Chowdhury, in her role as Cabinet Member for Sustainable Lambeth and Clean Air. Our Lead Petitioner, Neil Salt, is expected to receive a response from Cllr Chowdhury at latest by Tuesday 30th January. We shall provide a further update after that.

For those who would like to see even more precise detail than the headline information on the postcode data mentioned above, a full breakdown of all of the postcodes and, for instance, further sub-divisions within the SW16 postcodes, is shown below.

Yours sincerely, Streatham Action officer team

include/exclude	Postcode sector	Postal district	Count	Percentage of total	Cumulative %
include	SW16 2	SW16	803	58.29%	58.29%
	SE27 0	SE27	144	9.86%	68.15%
	SW16 1	SW16	66	5.24%	73.39%
	SW16 3	SW16	65	4.94%	78.33%
	SW2 3	SW2	47	3.75%	82.08%
	SW16 6	SW16	34	2.24%	84.32%
	SW16 5	SW16	33	2.37%	86.69%
	SW2 4	SW2	28	2.06%	88.75%
	SE27 9	SE27	23	1.53%	90.29%
	SW2 2	SW2	17	1.27%	91.56%
	SE19 3	SE19	11	0.72%	92.28%
	SW16 4	SW16	10	0.79%	93.07%
	SE21 8	SE21	7	0.41%	93.48%
	SW12 0	SW12	5	0.37%	93.85%
	SE24 0	SE24	5	0.55%	94.41%
	SW4 0	SW4	4	0.46%	94.87%
	CR7 8	CR7	4	0.20%	95.07%
	SW9 9	SW9	3	0.31%	95.38%
	SW8 2	SW8	3	0.26%	95.64%
	SW4 8	SW4	3	0.27%	95.91%
	SW4 6	SW4	3	0.24%	96.15%
	SW12 8	SW12	3	0.13%	96.28%
	Se24 9	Se24	3	0.20%	96.48%
	SE19 1	SE19	3	0.21%	96.69%
	CR4 1	CR4	3	0.23%	96.92%
	SW17 6	SW17	2	0.17%	97.09%
	SE5 9	SE5	2	0.20%	97.28%
	W7 2	W7	1	0.12%	
	TW19 7	TW19	1	0.02%	
	SW9 7	SW9	1	0.11%	
	SW8 4	SW8	1	0.01%	
	SW8 1	SW8	1	0.10%	
	SW2 1	SW2	1	0.08%	
	SW18 1	SW18	1	0.11%	
	SW17 9	SW17	1	0.06%	
	SW17 8	SW17	1	0.13%	
	SW17 7	SW17	1	0.00%	
	SW11 5	SW11	1	0.03%	
	sm5 1	sm5	1	0.02%	
	SM1 3	SM1	1	0.14%	
	SE6 4	SE6	1	0.08%	
	SE5 8	SE5	1	0.03%	
	SE25 6	SE25	1	0.03%	

Grand Total			1371	100.00%
exclude Total			4	0.44%
include Total			1367	99.56%
	BR14	BR1	1	0.12%
	BR3 3	BR3	1	0.06%
	CR0 4	CR0	1	0.01%
	Cr4 2	Cr4	1	0.10%
	CR7 6	CR7	1	0.06%
	E1W 3	E1W	1	0.00%
	E7 8	E7	1	0.02%
	kt17 2	kt17	1	0.09%
	KT18 5	KT18	1	0.13%
	Kt3 6	Kt3	1	0.03%
	NW2 1	NW2	1	0.11%
	SE1 5	SE1	1	0.09%
	SE11 4	SE11	1	0.09%
	SE15 1	SE15	1	0.00%
	Se20 7	Se20	1	0.10%
	SE20 8	SE20	1	0.10%
	SE23 2	SE23	1	0.08%

